507043076 12/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7089914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEEN STENDER	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENTOFTE HOSPITAL
Street Address:	KILDEGARDSVEJ 28 2900
City:	HELLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15600124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148146492

Email: USPatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. ECHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Echols/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Steen_Stender#page1.tif

PATENT 507043076 REEL: 058465 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steen Stender, Tagensvej 34, II tv, 2200 Copenhagen N, Denmark ("ASSIGNOR"), is listed inventor on the following patent applications:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/009,145 filed on June 6, 2014; United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/019,289 filed on June 30, 2014; International Patent Application No. PCT/US15/34372 filed on June 5, 2015; and Taiwanese Patent Application No. 104118318 filed on June 5, 2015, each entitled OMEGA-3 COMPOSITIONS, DOSAGE FORMS, AND METHODS OF USE (collectively, the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Gentofte Hospital, of Kildegårdsvej 28 2900 Hellerup, Denmark ("ASSIGNEE") is employer of Steen Stender;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that ASSIGNOR, has assigned and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications; all inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications; any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world; all provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and right to claim priority to or the benefit of any of the Patent Applications; all divisions and continuations of national phase applications, foreign patent applications, and/or continuing applications of any of the Patent Applications; and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for the foregoing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE by their duly authorized representatives acting on their own free will have caused this instrument to be duly executed on the dates set forth below.

GENTOFTE HOSPITAL	STEEN STENDER
Name: STALAN WIENNER HOWSEN Title: CMP	Name: \Title:
Bata 2 4/11 - 20011	Date: 25-11-2016
Witness 1: A Tand T	Witness 1: O CO D CAT Name: NETTO DE PARTIE DE
THE STATE OF THE S	Title: Date: 25-11-365 Witness 2: 10840
	Witness 2: // @/07/
Name: Deus Kinflich Yillachen Title: myrecialkansulen	Name: NIELS HENRIK CLAUEA Tide:
Date: 24/11-15	Date: 25 - //~ 205

PATENT REEL: 058465 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 12/22/2021